
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

THE TAMILNADU CO-OP. MILK PRODUCERS’ FEDN. LTD., 
JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR’S OFFICE, PLOT NO.29 & 30, 

SIDCO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, AMBATTUR, CHENNAI - 600098. 
Tel. Ph. Nos.: 23464528, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, Fax No.: 044-23464536 

e-mail – dgmpurchase@gmail.com 
&&&& 

 

 A Two Part Open e-Tender is invited from the Manufacturers / Labour Contractors for the Purchase / 

Labour Contract of following item / services through online tender submission for Products Dairy, Ambattur, Central 

Dairy, Madhavaram, Skill Development Centre & State Central Lab, Madhavaram and Third Dairy, Sholinganallur.  

Sl. 

No. 
Ref. No. Description 

Estimate 
Value 

(Rs. in 

Lakh) 

Important Dates 

Tender Document 

Availability Date 

& Time on the 
Portal for 

downloading and 

e-submission 

Date & Time of 
Pre-Bid meeting 

Date & Time 

of Closing of                   

e-Submission 
of Technical 

Bid and 

Financial Bid. 

Date & Time of 

opening of Part-I 
Technical Bid of  

e-Tender 

1. 6424/K6/2024 

Rolled Sugar Cone Biscuit with 

Sleeves (Vanilla, Chocolate & 

Butterscotch) for Products Dairy 

90.00 

28.01.2025 to 

13.02.2025 Up to 
3.00 P.M. 

04.02.2025 by 

11.00 A.M. 

13.02.2025 by 

3:00 P.M. 

14.02.2025 by 

12:30 P.M. 

2. 
1910/U1/CD/ 

2024 

Labour contract work to provide   

Skilled workers in 3 Shifts at 

Central Dairy for one year   

97.23 

28.01.2025 to 
14.02.2025 Up to 

3.00 P.M. 

04.02.2025 by 

11.30 A.M. 

14.02.2025 by 

3:00 P.M. 

17.02.2025 by 

3:00 P.M. 

3. 
78/AGME/ 

ETP/CD/2025 

Labour contract work to provide     

Workers to work in O&M of the 

Entire ETP in 3 Shifts at Central 

Dairy for two years  

25.66 
04.02.2025 by 

12.30 P.M. 

14.02.2025 by 

3:00 P.M. 

17.02.2025 by 

4:00 P.M. 

4. 
02/SDC/ 

MVM/2025 

Labour contract towards House- 

keeping and Gardening works for 

engaging of Workers on all days 

and special occasion at SDC and 

SCL for two years  

35.00 
28.01.2025 to 

20.02.2025 Up to 

3.00 P.M. 

04.02.2025 by 

11.30 A.M. 

20.02.2025 by 

3:00 P.M. 

21.02.2025 by 

03:30 P.M. 

5. 
1060/E2/SNR/ 

2024 

Running an Industrial canteen at 

Sholingnallur Dairy for 24 months 
51.00 

30.01.2025 to 

13.02.2025 Up to 

3.00 P.M. 

05.02.2025 by 

11.00 A.M. 

14.02.2025 by 

11:00 A.M. 

17.02.2025 by 

11:00 A.M. 

6. 
1389/E2/SNR/ 

2024 

Providing ITI Qualified operators 

for 3 shifts on contract basis at 

Sholingnallur dairy for 24 months 

86.00 
05.02.2025 by 

11.30 A.M. 

14.02.2025 by 

11:00 A.M. 

17.02.2025 by 

11:00 A.M. 

 

 The Tender documents can be submitted as e-tendering through the e-procurement website 

“https://tntenders.gov.in”. Earnest Money Deposit to be remitted by means of online payment only. For pre-

qualification criteria, specifications, EMD payable, place of tender opening, etc., please refer the tender document 

available at website www.tntenders.gov.in and www.aavinmilk.com. Tender document can also be downloaded at free 

of cost. 

 

JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR, 
                                                                               TCMPF LTD. 
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