

THE TAMILNADU CO-OP. MILK PRODUCERS' FEDN. LTD., JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR'S OFFICE, PLOT NO.29 & 30, SIDCO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, AMBATTUR, CHENNAI - 600098.

Tel. Ph. Nos.: 23464528, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, Fax No.: 044-23464536

e-mail – <u>dgmpurchase@gmail.com</u>

8888

A Two Part Open e-Tender is invited from the Manufacturers / Labour Contractors for the Purchase / Labour Contract of following item / services through online tender submission for Products Dairy, Ambattur, Central Dairy, Madhayaram, Skill Development Centre & State Central Lab, Madhayaram and Third Dairy, Sholinganallur.

Dairy, Madnavaram, Skin Development Centre & State Central Lab, Madnavaram and Third Dairy, Shonngana							ananui.
S1. No.	Ref. No.	Description	Estimate Value (Rs. in Lakh)	Important Dates			
				Tender Document Availability Date & Time on the Portal for downloading and e-submission	Date & Time of Pre-Bid meeting	Date & Time of Closing of e-Submission of Technical Bid and Financial Bid.	Date & Time of opening of Part-I Technical Bid of e-Tender
1.	6424/K6/2024	Rolled Sugar Cone Biscuit with Sleeves (Vanilla, Chocolate & Butterscotch) for Products Dairy	90.00	28.01.2025 to 13.02.2025 Up to 3.00 P.M.	04.02.2025 by 11.00 A.M.	13.02.2025 by 3:00 P.M.	14.02.2025 by 12:30 P.M.
2.	1910/U1/CD/ 2024	Labour contract work to provide Skilled workers in 3 Shifts at Central Dairy for one year	97.23	28.01.2025 to 14.02.2025 Up to 3.00 P.M.	04.02.2025 by 11.30 A.M.	14.02.2025 by 3:00 P.M.	17.02.2025 by 3:00 P.M.
3.	78/AGME/ ETP/CD/2025	Labour contract work to provide Workers to work in O&M of the Entire ETP in 3 Shifts at Central Dairy for two years	25.66		04.02.2025 by 12.30 P.M.	14.02.2025 by 3:00 P.M.	17.02.2025 by 4:00 P.M.
4.	02/SDC/ MVM/2025	Labour contract towards House- keeping and Gardening works for engaging of Workers on all days and special occasion at SDC and SCL for two years	35.00	28.01.2025 to 20.02.2025 Up to 3.00 P.M.	04.02.2025 by 11.30 A.M.	20.02.2025 by 3:00 P.M.	21.02.2025 by 03:30 P.M.
5.	1060/E2/SNR/ 2024	Running an Industrial canteen at Sholingnallur Dairy for 24 months	51.00	30.01.2025 to	05.02.2025 by 11.00 A.M.	14.02.2025 by 11:00 A.M.	17.02.2025 by 11:00 A.M.
6.	1389/E2/SNR/ 2024	Providing ITI Qualified operators for 3 shifts on contract basis at Sholingnallur dairy for 24 months	86.00	13.02.2025 Up to 3.00 P.M.	05.02.2025 by 11.30 A.M.	14.02.2025 by 11:00 A.M.	17.02.2025 by 11:00 A.M.

The Tender documents can be submitted as e-tendering through the e-procurement website "https://tntenders.gov.in". Earnest Money Deposit to be remitted by means of online payment only. For prequalification criteria, specifications, EMD payable, place of tender opening, etc., please refer the tender document available at website www.tntenders.gov.in and www.aavinmilk.com. Tender document can also be downloaded at free of cost.

JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR, TCMPF LTD.